## SHRI SAIBABA SANSTAHN TRUST, SHIRDI



## AP-SHIRDI. TAL-RAHATA. DIST-AHMEDNAGAR PINCODE-423109

\_\_\_\_\_

## QUOTATION NOTICE FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLING CCTV CAMERA & OTHER EQUIPMENTS IN SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

Sealed quotations are invited to Supply and Install CCTV Camera & Other equipments in Shri Saibaba Sanstthan, Shirdi. The detail of equipments is mention below –

SR.NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Make /Type	QTY
1	Supply of 6 MP IR Fixed Dome Network Camera 1/2.9" Progressive Scan CMOS 3072 × 2048@20 fps 2.8/4/6/8 mm fixed lens Color: 0.01 lux @(F1.2, AGC ON), 0.028 lux @(F2.0, AGC ON), 0 lux with IR H.265+, H.265, H.264+, H.264 2 Behavior analyses 120dB WDR BLC/3D DNR/ROI IP67 Built-in micro SD/SDHC/SDXC card slot, up to 128 GB	Hikvision-6 MP IR Fixed Dome Network Camera IR Distance 30 Mtr	12
2	Supply of 6 MP IR Fixed Bullet Network Camera 1/2.9" Progressive Scan CMOS 3072 × 2048@20 fps 2.8/4/6/8 mm fixed lens Color: 0.01 lux @(F1.2, AGC ON), 0.028 lux @(F2.0, AGC ON), 0 lux with IR H.265+, H.265, H.264+, H.264 2 Behavior analyses 120dB WDR BLC/3D DNR/ROI IP67 Built-in micro SD/SDHC/SDXC card slot, up to 128 GB	Hikvision-6 MP IR Fixed Bullet Network Camera IR Range 30 Mtr	4
3	Supply of 16 CH Embedded 4K NVR Third-party network cameras supported Up to 12 Megapixels resolution recording Support 1-ch HDMI, 1-ch VGA, HMDI at up to 4K(3840x2160) resolution 16/32-ch network cameras can be connected with 160M/256M incoming bandwidth Up to 4 SATA interfaces Support dual-os to ensure high reliablility of system running Support various VCA detection alarm and VCA search Support H.265/H.264/MPEG4 video formats	Hikvision-16 CH Embedded 4K NVR	1
4	Supply Installation of 24-Port Gigabit Full Managed PoE Switch	Hikvision-24-Port Gigabit PoE Switch	1
5	Supply Installation of 6TB Surveillance HDD	Surveillance HDD	2
6	Supply of Wall Mount 9U x 550 W x 450 D, Front Glass Door (tinted,Toughened) with Lock & Key, 2 pairs of 19" Mounting Rails with U-Marking Welded Side Walls With Metal Engraved Standard Accessories: 1U Cable Manager (1), Hardware Packet (1 Pkt), 6 Socket 5 Amp. Power Distribution Unit (1 No), Roof Mounted Fan Unit / 90 CFM /230V AC (1 No)	D-Link -Network Rack	1
7	Supply of 4*4 PVC Juncation Box	Locl	16
8	Supply of UTP CAT 6 Network Cable	D-Link Cable	750
9	Supply of 25 MM Caseing Patti with all Accessories	Modi/precision	250
10	Laying of UTP CAT 6 Network Cable		750
11	Laying of 25 MM Caseing Patti with all Accessories		250
12	Installation of camera		16
13	Installation of NVR		1
14	Installation of 24 Port Switch		1
15	Installation of Network Rack		1

## Terms and Conditions $\rightarrow$

- 1) The required description is given above. The bidder is required to offer same description.
- 2) Install above CCTV Camera System and other equipments as per direction of Sansthan CCTV Dept.
- 3) Bidders make Quaterly visit at onsite for verification and maintainance of the System.
- 4) Payment conditions: 100 % after Installation.
- 5) Supply material within 7 days.
- 6) Quotation Submission:-

Sealed quotations need to be submitted to the -

Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi" AP SHIRDI. TAL-RAHATA. DIST-AHMEDNAGAR PINCODE-423109.

The sealed envelope should be super scribed as quotation for "Supply and installation CCTV Camera System and other equipments" in "Shri Saibaba Sansthan, Shirdi" Sealed quotations should be submitted to dtd.- 16/07/2019 up to dtd.- 24/07/2019 at 5:00PM in the Shri Saibaba Sansthan Inward Department.

- 7) Quotations received after the given date and time will not be accepted.
- 8) Quote should be inclusive of all taxes.
- 9) Delivery & Installation period: The goods shall be delivered 7 days.
- 10) Product & Service Warranty: The products are covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects for a period of 1 Year.
- 11) Length mentioned above for CAT-6 cable & 25 mm PVC Patti is estimated based on our survey. We will be billing based on actual consumption of cable.
- 12) No negotiations will be done.
- 13) Supplier should be Sai devotee.
- 14) Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any all bids without assigning any reason thereof.
- 15) For any of the Technical queries contact 02423-258867, 258932.

(D.M.Muglikar,I.A.S.) Chief Executive Officer Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi